MDE Exit Surveys of Student Teachers

This MDE survey asked Exiting Teacher Candidates (Student Teachers) about their satisfaction with their preparation in the following areas:

Alma State Alma State Alma State
2020-21%* 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23
Meeting Student Needs 92.8% 92.5% 93% 91.4% 96.8% 92.6%
Technology 100% 98.5% 100% 98.1% 98% 97.6%
Instructional Strategies and Assessment 96% 94.7% 98.6% 94.1% 98% 94.1%
Professionalism 100% 99.6% 100% 99.4% 100% 99.6%
Professional Awareness 92.5% 83.5% 97.4% 82.0% 97.4% 83%
Diverse Opportunities 86% 88.4% 79.2% 85.1% 91.2% 86.2%
Clinical Experiences and Program 97.7% 90.9% 95.8% 88.1% 93.6% 89.4%
Preparation
Overall Readiness 100% 99.2% 100% 98.6% 97.1% 98.7%
Survey Mean 95.6% 93.4% 96% 92% 96.51% 92.65%
Number of Survey Responses n=25 ? n=24 n = 2479 n =234 n =2412
(100%) (100%) (of ?) (100%) (88.3%)

Source: MDE Survey Data

*New MDE survey content and format piloted F19-W20






